
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

700498385v1  [Proposed] Order Granting  
Administrative Motion for Interim Stay 

  No. C-06-0672-VRW 

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 
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MARC H. AXELBAUM #209855 
BRIAN J. WONG #226940 
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AT&T CORP. and AT&T INC. 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

 
 
TASH HEPTING, GREGORY HICKS, 
CAROLYN JEWEL and ERIK KNUTZEN 
on Behalf of Themselves and All Others 
Similarly Situated,  
 

Plaintiffs, 
 

vs. 
 
AT&T CORP., AT&T INC. and DOES 1-20, 
inclusive, 
 

Defendants. 
 

  
No. C-06-0672-VRW 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION FOR 
INTERIM STAY PENDING 
DETERMINATION OF AT&T 
CORP.’S  MOTION TO STAY 
 
[Civ. L.R. 7-11] 
 
Courtroom: 6, 17th Floor 
Judge:  Hon. Vaughn R. Walker 
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Defendant AT&T Corp. (“AT&T”) has administratively moved, pursuant to Civil 

Local Rule 7-11, for an interim stay pending this Court’s determination of AT&T’s motion 

for a stay of proceedings pending appeal. 

The Court having considered AT&T’s motion and plaintiffs’ opposition thereto, and 

good cause appearing,  

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that: 

1. AT&T’s administrative motion for interim stay is GRANTED.   

2. All further proceedings in this litigation shall be stayed immediately pending 

this Court’s determination of AT&T’s motion for a stay of proceedings pending appeal.  

During the pendency of this stay, AT&T need not answer plaintiffs’ Amended Complaint. 

 

Dated: ___________________, 2006. 

 

      
Hon. Vaughn R. Walker 

United States District Chief Judge 
 


	 

